

Cr.A No. 5/2010

15.01.2010

Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Addl. A. G. with Mr. J. K. Verma, Dy.
C. G. for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 12/2010

The appeal stands admitted on 7.1.2010.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The execution of the sentence passed by the Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Hamirpur, H.P. in Sessions Trial No. 26 of 2008/RBT No. 2 of 2009, sentencing the appellant Rajeev Kumar to undergo imprisonment for a period of two years under Section 498-A IPC and seven years under Section 304-B IPC and appellant Veena Devi to undergo imprisonment for a period of two years under Section 498-A IPC, seven years under Section 304-B IPC and three years under Section 201 IPC, is suspended. The appellants shall however, deposit the amount of fine within a period of two weeks. The appellants shall also furnish bail bonds in the sum of Rs.10000/- each with one surety each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Judge.

The application stands disposed of.

Copy *dasti*.

**(Sanjay Karol),
Vacation Judge.**

**January 15, 2010
(rana)**