

15.7.2021 **Present:** Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General
with Mr. Ram Lal Thakur, Assistant Advocate General
for the respondent.

(Through Video Conference)

Appellants through Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate,
submit that this matter be taken up in the month of August,
2021. Given above, the matter is adjourned on the request of
learned counsel for the appellants.

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

July 15, 2021
(Guleria)