

Cr. Appeal No. 5 of 2010

04.08.2021 Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General
& Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate
General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for
the respondent-State.

Through Video Conferencing

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
list on **25.08.2021**.

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

August 04, 2021
(R.Atal)