

Cr. Appeal No. 5 of 2010

24.09.2021 Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy.AG and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia,
Asst.AG, for respondent/State.

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant,
the matter is adjourned. List for final hearing, after Dussehra
Holidays, as prayed for.

September 24, 2021
(PK)

(Anoop Chitkara),
Judge.