

Rajeev Kumar vs. State

Cr. Appeal No. 5 of 2010

25.03.2022 Present: Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Kochhar,
Advocate for the appellants.

M/s Sumesh Raj and Sanjeev Sood, Additional
Advocate Generals with Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant
Advocate General for respondent.

On the request of learned Counsel appearing for the ap-
pellants, list for hearing after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2022
(narender)