

Rajeev Kumar & anr. Vs. State of HP

Cr. Appeal No.5 of 2010

10.08.2023 Present: Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list on **16.10.2023**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 10, 2023
(VH)