

Rajeev Kumar & Anr. Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 05/2010

16.10.2023 Present: Ms. Akanksha Chauhan, Advocate, vice
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays
for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is
pre-occupied in some other Court.

As prayed, list on **20th December, 2023.**

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

16th October, 2023
(raman)