

Rajeev Kumar Vs. *State of HP*

Cr. Appeal No.05 of 2010

20.12.2023 Present: None for the appellant.
Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent/State.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the
appellant despite repeated calls, therefore, in the interest of
justice, list after six weeks.

December 20, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge