

Rajeev Kumar & Another versus State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 5 of 2010

16.09.2025 Present: Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek
Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned vice
counsel appearing for the appellant, list after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 16, 2025 (ps)